

Cook County Board of Review
Office of the Secretary
118 North Clark Street
Room 608
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312-603-6649: Fax: 312-603-3643

TAXPAYER -ATTENTION

COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

MONDAY, September 11, 2023 11:00 AM

The Commissioners of the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois will conduct a special public meeting on **Monday, September 11, 2023, at the hour of 11:00 a.m.** The meeting will be held in the Office of the Board of Review, Room 601 of the Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois, the purpose of the meeting is to close the 2022 Tax Session.

The Board of Review allows public comment at their scheduled general business meetings. Guests who wish to comment are invited to do so. Public comment is limited to two minutes per attendee. Persons who wish to address the Cook County Board of Review during the public comment period are required to complete the registration form and to adhere to the Board of Review's Public Comment Policy.

Done by the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois in said County, this 28th day of August 2023.